

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM 7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4799/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 100652/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL
COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 5197/2022 (IV-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

SLP(C) No. 5278/2022 (IV-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

ITEM 41

SLP (C) No(s). 5530/2022

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

Date : 08-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Narula, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Bitisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Reena Rao, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master