SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 100652/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NOS.145151/2023,145183/2023,145188/2023 AND 145336/2023 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

IA No. 145183/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 145151/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 145188/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 145336/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 19-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rashtrawara, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Singh, Adv.

Mr. K B Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S D Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NOS.145151/2023,145183/2023,145188/2023 AND 145336/2023

- 1. Applications for impleadment are allowed.
- 2. Applications for directions are allowed, in terms of prayer clauses (a) in both the applications, which are extracted below. However, the same shall be subject to the result of the special leave petition.

I.A NO. 145151/2023

"(a) Direct the Guru Ravidas Ayurved University, Punjab, Hoshiarpur affiliating/Examining University of Lord Mahavira Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Ludhiana to declare the results of [Non-NEET Appeared] students admitted pursuant to interim order dated 27.04.2022 and to allow them to continue their course:"

I.A NO.145183/2023

"(a) Direct the Tantia University, Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan affiliating/Examining body of Sri

Ganganagar Homeopathic College, Rajasthan, to declare the results of [Non-NEET Appeared] students admitted pursuant to interim order dated 05.04.2022 and to allow them to continue their course:"

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)