

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**I.A. NO.71339 & 71340 OF 2025 IN
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4799/2022**

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Bisht, AOR**

**Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List in the week commencing 21.04.2025.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**